
121 Written Answers AGRAHAYANA 12, 1909 (SAKA) Written AnswelS 122 

STATEMENT 

Environmental Pollution 

Pollution causing industries identified by 
the Central and State Pollution Control 

Boards . 

Stats & Union Territory Numbsr of Pol 
luting industries 
identified 

1 2 

Andhra Pradesh 340 

Assam 20 

Bihar 99 

Gujarat 431 

Haryana 297 

Himachal Pradesh 30 

Karnataka 289 

Kerala 149 

Madhya Pradesh 

Maharashtra 

Orissa 

Punjab 

Rajasthan 

Tamil Nadu 

Uttar Pradesh 

West Bengal 

Union Territory 

Chandigarh 

Deti 

195 

810 

115 

136 

138 

306 

253 

333 

14 

63 

1 2 

Goa 20 

Pondicherry 16 

Total: 4054 

Loading/Unloading at MayurbhanJ 
Railway Station 

3979. SHRr CH INTAMANI JENA: Will 
the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to 
state: 

(a) whether a restriction has been 
imposed on the loading/unloading at 
Mayurbhanj Railway Station in Orissa; 

(b) whether Railways have received 
any fepresentation from the Secretary. 
Mayurbhanj Chamber of Commerce to relax 
the orders of restrictions imposed on the 
loading/unloading of goods at the 
Mayurbhanj Railway Station; and 

(c) if so, the action taken by Govern-
ment thereon? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE 
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI 
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA): (a) There is no 
railway station named Mayurbhanj in Orissa, 

(b) and (c). Do not arise. 

Scheduled Cast.s/Scheduled Tribe. 
employee. In Catering Department of 

Northern Railway 

3980. SHRI JAGANNATH PRASAD: 
Willthe Ministerof RAILWAYS be pleased to 
state: 

(a) the number of Scheduled Castel 
$cheduled Tribe candidates working in the 
Catering departments of Northern Railway 




