## STATEMENT

## Environmental Pollution

Pollution causing industries identified by the Central and State Pollution Control Boards

State & Union Territory	Number of Pol luting industries identified
1	2
Andhra Pradesh	340
Assam	20
Bihar	99
Gujarat	431
Haryana	297
Himachal Pradesh	30
Karnataka	289
Kerala	149
Madhya Pradesh	195
Maharashtra	810
Orissa	115
Punjab	136
Rajasthan	138
Tamil Nadu	306
Uttar Pradesh	253
West Bengal	333
Union Territory	
Chandigarh	14
Delhi	63

1	2
Goa	20
Pondicherry	16
Total:	4054

## Loading/Unloading at Mayurbhanj Railway Station

3979. SHRI CHINTAMANI JENA: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

- (a) whether a restriction has been imposed on the loading/unloading at Mayurbhanj Railway Station in Orissa;
- (b) whether Railways have received any representation from the Secretary, Mayurbhanj Chamber of Commerce to relax the orders of restrictions imposed on the loading/unloading of goods at the Mayurbhanj Railway Station; and
- (c) if so, the action taken by Government thereon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MADHAVRAO SCINDIA): (a) There is no railway station named Mayurbhanj in Orissa.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

## Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes employees in Catering Department of Northern Railway

3980. SHRI JAGANNATH PRASAD: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Scheduled Caste/ Scheduled Tribe candidates working in the Catering departments of Northern Railway